Statewide Municipal Courts Staffing Survey for 2008

Court

Aberdeen Municipal
Airway Hts Muni
Albion Municipal
Anacortes Municipal
Auburn Municipal
Bainbridge Municipal
Battle Ground Muni
Bellingham Municipal
Black Diamond Muni
Blaine Municipal Crt
Bonney Lake Muni
Bothell Municipal
Bremerton Municipal
Brewster Municipal
Bridgeport Municipal
Buckley Municipal
Burlington Municipal
Camas/Washougal
Centralia Municipal
Chehalis Municipal
Chelan Municipal
Cheney Municipal

Cle Elum Municipal
Colfax Municipal
College Place Muni
Colton Municipal
Connell Municipal
Cosmopolis Municipal
Dayton Municipal
Deer Park Municipal
Des Moines Municipal
East Wenatchee Muni
Eatonville Municipal
Edmonds Municipal
Electric City Muni
Elma Municipal
Elmer City Municipal
Enumclaw Municipal

Judges
0.70
0.20
0.01
0.10
1.00
0.52
0.25
1.00
0.00
0.21
0.75
1.00
1.00
0.05
0.03
0.13
0.25

0.50
0.75
0.38
0.10
0.10
0.05
0.08
1.00
0.04
0.05
0.17
0.04
0.80
0.25
0.09
0.53

0.13

0.13

Commis-
sioners

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.15
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

Total
Judicial
Officers

0.70
0.20
0.01
0.10
1.00
0.52
0.25
2.00
0.00
0.21
0.75
1.00
1.00
0.05
0.03
0.13
0.25

0.50
0.75
0.38
0.25
0.15
0.05
0.08
1.00
0.04
0.05
0.17
0.04
0.80
0.25
0.09
0.53

0.13

0.13

Total
Staff

4.00
3.80
0.06
2.13
9.00
3.00
2.00
12.75
2.00
1.50
5.00
4.00
9.00
1.50
0.05
0.97
3.00

3.00
2.85
2.40
2.10
7.20
0.50
1.04
2.00
0.80
0.50
0.82
1.00
6.20
2.56
0.22
6.18

1.35

2.00

Staff
Workweek

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
35.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
25.00
40.00
35.00
35.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00

40.00

Total Staff - 40
Hour
Workweek
Standard

4.00
3.80
0.06
2.13
9.00
3.00
2.00
12.75
2.00
1.50
5.00
4.00
9.00
1.50
0.05
0.85
3.00

3.00
2.85
2.40
2.10
7.20
0.50
1.04
1.25
0.80
0.44
0.72
1.00
6.20
2.56
0.22
6.18

1.35

2.00



Everett Municipal

Everson-Nooksack Muni

Federal Way Muni
Ferndale Municipal
Fife Municipal
Fircrest Municipal
Gig Harbor Municipal
Grand Coulee Muni
Granger Municipal
Hoquiam Municipal
Issaquah Municipal
Kent Municipal
Kirkland Municipal
Kittitas Municipal
Lakewood Municipal
Lk Forest Park Muni
Long Beach Municipal
Lynden Municipal
Lynnwood Municipal
Marysville Municipal
McCleary Municipal
Medical Lake

Mercer Island Muni
Milton Municipal
Montesano Municipal
Mount Vernon Muni
Moxee City Municipal
Napavine Municipal
North Bonneville Muni
Oakyville Municipal
Ocean Shores Muni
Olympia Municipal
Omak Municipal
Orting Municipal
Pacific Municipal
Pasco Municipal

Port Orchard Muni
Poulsbo Municipal
Puyallup Municipal
Raymond Municipal
Renton Municipal
Roslyn Municipal
Roy Municipal
Ruston Municipal

1.70
0.06
0.80
0.10
0.85
0.12
0.41

0.03
0.19
0.50
2.00
1.00
0.50
0.73
0.50
0.05
0.16
0.90
0.50
0.04
0.20

0.20
0.16
0.33
0.05
0.04
0.04
0.08
0.90
1.00
0.50
0.08
1.00
0.75
0.60
0.40
1.00
0.10
1.00
0.10
0.10
0.10

0.00
0.00
0.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.00

1.70
0.06
1.55
0.10
0.85
0.12
0.41

0.03
0.19
0.50
2.00
1.20
0.50
0.73
0.50
0.05
0.16
0.90
0.50
0.04
0.20

0.20
0.16
0.33
0.05
0.04
0.04
0.08
0.90
1.00
0.50
0.08
1.00
0.75
0.60
0.40
1.00
0.10
1.00
0.15
0.10
0.10

12.30
0.43
11.00
1.50
8.00
2.63
3.00

1.00
1.00
4.50
13.50
8.73
0.20
9.00
2.50
1.05
3.00
8.75
4.75
1.00
1.00

2.20
1.60
1.00
0.13
1.80
0.08
0.30
1.25
6.75
1.00
2.00
2.00
7.50
4.00
3.82
6.75
1.00
14.00
7.20
1.00
1.05

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
20.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
15.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

12.30
0.43
11.00
1.50
8.00
2.63
3.00

1.00
1.00
4.50
13.50
8.73
0.10
9.00
2.50
1.05
3.00
8.75
4.75
1.00
1.00

2.20
1.60
1.00
0.13
1.80
0.08
0.30
1.25
6.75
0.38
2.00
2.00
7.50
4.00
3.82
6.75
1.00
14.00
7.20
1.00
1.05



SeaTac Municipal
Seattle Municipal*
Sedro-woolley Muni
Selah Municipal
Shelton Municipal
South Prairie Muni
South Bend Muni
Spokane Municipal
Steilacoom Municipal
Stevenson Municipal
Sumas Municipal
Sumner Municipal
Sunnyside Municipal
Tacoma Municipal
Tenino Municipal
Toppenish Municipal
Tukwila Municipal
Tumwater Municipal
Twisp Municipal
Union Gap Municipal
Vader Municipal
Wapato Municipal
Westport Municipal
Wilkeson Muni
Winlock Municipal
Winthrop Municipal
Woodland Municipal
Yakima Municipal
Yelm Municipal
Zillah Municipal
STATEWIDE TOTALS

1.00
8.00
0.28
0.08
0.75

0.18
3.50
0.06
0.08
0.04
0.25
0.50
3.00
0.28
0.25
0.85
0.16

1.00
0.00
1.00
0.15
0.06
0.10
0.05
0.10
2.00
1.00
0.05

57.03

0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
1.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.09
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.00
0.00

6.29

1.00
9.00
0.28
0.08
0.75

0.18
5.00
0.06
0.08
0.04
0.25
0.50
4.00
0.28
0.25
0.94
0.16

1.00
0.00
1.00
0.15
0.06
0.10
0.05
0.10
2.50
1.00
0.05

63.32

7.00
215.85
1.00
1.00
3.60

1.25
53.09
1.00
0.35
1.25
3.00
3.00
35.80
1.25
2.00
8.33
2.10

2.00
0.00
1.00
1.75
0.75
1.00
0.13
1.13
10.50
2.00
1.00

N/A

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00

0.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
20.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

N/A

7.00
215.85
1.00
1.00
3.60

1.25
53.09
1.00
0.35
1.25
3.00
3.00
35.80
1.25
2.00
8.33
2.10

2.00
0.00
1.00
1.75
0.75
0.50
0.13
1.13
10.50
2.00
1.00

631.63

*Seattle Municipal Court additionally has 4.0 magistrates. All figures for Seattle Municipal Court were corrected (to
numbers shown) in 12/2009, following initial publication of this table.



